JJPaslode

Model 3250C-HSF
Siding Coil Nailer

A

Operating and

IMPORTANT!

DO NOT DESTROY
It is the customer’s responsibility to
have all operators and service
personnel read and understand this
manual.

Maintenance Manual

—




10

3250C-HSF
590300

A WARNING
All parts must periodically
inspected and replaced if worn
or broken. Failure to do this
can affect the tool’s operation
and present a safety hazard.




Parts Legend

3250C-HSF, 590300

*

©CoONOOODWN =

-GN
N = o

*13
*14
15
*16
17
18
*19
20
21
*22
*23
*24
*25
26
27
28
29
30
**31
*38
40
43
45
46
47
48
*49
50
51
*52
53
54
*55
*56
57
*58
59
60
61
62
63
64

590270
590271
590272
590273
590274
590275
590276
590277
590278
590279
590280
590281
590163
590214
590282
590283
590284
590285
590286
405350
590287
590288
590289
590290
590291
590292
590293
590294
590172
590295
500458
405448
590296
590297
590298
590299
590173
590301
590302
590303
590304
590181
590182
590194
590183
590184
405373
590186
590187
590189
590190
590176
590305
590191

_L_a._A_L_L_;N_;_L_Ll\)_.s_s_s_s—sl\)_s_s_s_s_s_s_nd_n_LM_L_L_L..L_L_s_n_;_a_;_n_a.ml\)_n_n._;_n._s_s_;_s.a._sm_s

Exhaust Cover Holder
Screw M5 x 25
Protector

Shock Absorber
Protector Rubber
Exhaust Cover
O-Ring

Cylinder Cap Unit
Cylinder Cap Seal
Exhaust Seal
O-Ring

Main Valve Guide
O-Ring
Compression Spring
Main Valve Piston
O-Ring

Cylinder Seal
Cylinder

O-Ring

Check Valve
Cylinder Ring
O-Ring

O-Ring

Main Piston Assembly
Bumper

Housing

Label, Logo Housing
Grip Cover A
Trigger Lock Lever
Protector

Warning Label
O-Ring

End Cap

Label, Plastic Sheet
Roll Pin

Trigger Lock Dial
Compression Spring
Roll Pin

O-Ring

Grip Cover B

Screw M5 x 25
O-Ring

Trigger Valve Housing
Straight Pin

O-Ring

O-Ring

Pilot Valve

O-Ring
Compression Spring
Trigger Valve Stem
Trigger Valve Cap
Torsion Spring
Trigger

Contact Lever

65 590193
66 590195
67 590196
68 590197
69 590198
70 590306
71 590201
72 590202
73 590204
74 590205
75 590307
76 405414
77 590308
78 590309
79 590310
80 590311
81 590312
82 590313
83 590314
84 590315
85 405320
*86 405456
87 590316
88 590317
89 590318
90 590319
91 590320
92 590321
93 590322
94 590323
95 590324
96 590325
97 590326
98 590327
*99 590219
100 590328
101 590220
102 590222
103 590223
104 590329
105 590330
*106 590331
108 590332
109 590333
110 405370
111 590334
112 590335
113 590336
114 590337
115 405427
116 405318
117 405317
118 590237

Roll Pin

Lever

Spring, Lever
Contact Arm Guide
Straight Pin
Compression Spring
Contact Bumper
Contact Arm A

Nut Stopper

Adjust Dial
Compression Spring
Rubber Washer
Torsion Spring
Step Pin

Feed Claw

Rubber Washer
Hold Back Claw
Torsion Spring
Cover

Dust Cover

Dust Cover Hook
O-Ring

Nose

Step Pin

Step Pin

Door

Torsion Spring
Door Latch
Compression Spring
Hold Back Plastic B
Hold Back Plastic A
Straight Pin
Straight Pin

Feed Piston
O-Ring
Compression Spring
Feed Piston Stop
Spring Collar
Retaining Ring
Screw M5 x 20
Contact Arm B Unit
Contact Tip
Magazine Cover
Nameplate

Post Cap

Nail Support

Plain Washer
Elastic Stop Nut M5
Magazine

Step Pin

Receiver Spring
Spacer

Tension Spring

*x

Denotes normal wear items.
Note: Make sure Warning Label(500458) is properly affixed. Replace if necessary. Label available at no charge
through Service Department.

11






